

REC.



Our Ref: 1086-8/JLW

The Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks

Dear Sir: 12.14.04
Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Terry Mullan	Name: Glendale Recreational Vehicles Inc.
	Internal Address:
Additional names(s) of conveying party attached [] yes [X] no 3. Nature of Conveyance: [X] Assignment	Street Address: 145 Queen Street Strathroy, Ontario N7G 3J6 Canada
Execution Date: November 16, 2004	Additional names(s) and addresses attached [] yes [X] no
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
10/934,429	
Additional numbers attached? [] yes [X] no	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning documents should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
JENNA L. WILSON 20 Queen St. W., Suite 3202, Box 102 Toronto, Ontario M5H 3R3 Canada Customer Number: 38735	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 [X] Enclosed [] Authorized to be charged to deposit account [X] Authorized to charge any deficiency or credit any overpayment to deposit account
	8. Deposit account number: 500663
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Jenna L. Wilson	
Name of Person Signing Sig	nature Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet: 2	

12/15/2004 NNGUYEN1 00000026 10934429

02 FC:8021

40.00 DP

ASSIGNMENT

Terry Mullan (Assignor), whose full post office address is 1644 Louise Blvd., London, Ontario N6G 2R3, Canada

in consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby sell and assign to

Glendale Recreational Vehicles Inc. (Assignee), whose full post office address is 145 Queen Street, Strathroy, Ontario N7G 3J6, Canada

all the Assignor's right, title and interest worldwide in and to the invention entitled EXTENDABLE TRAILER PATIO ROOM (the Invention), and in and to Canadian Patent Application No. 2,480,424 filed September 3, 2004; and United States Patent Application No. 10/934,429 filed September 7, 2004; and any registration or patent to issue therefrom or from any continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional or foreign application based thereon, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee to the full end of the term thereof, as fully and entirely as the same could have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor if this assignment had not been made.

The Assignor hereby agrees to execute without further consideration such further documentation as may be required to obtain any patent for the Invention and to vest rights in any patent or patent application for the Invention in the Assignee.

WITNESSED at

Strathroy, Canada, on Nov. 16/08
(City/Town, Country)

Terry Mullan

Witness:

(signature of witness)

1086-8 & 9/JLW

RECORDED: 12/14/2004

Page 1 of 1